
 
Sea Devils Athletic Awards 2023-24 

 
GPA of 3.0-3.49.  
Cheer Allison Bowen 
Men’s Soccer Rocky Mangual 
Men's Basketball Jalen Jefferson 
Men's Soccer Ricky Garcia 
Men's Soccer Ivan Ghemmegne 
Women's Soccer Maya McDonald 
Women's Soccer Rocky Wixson 
Men's Soccer Alejandro Sepulveda 
Women's Soccer Kendall Barnes 
Women's Soccer Emma Weber 
Women's Soccer Kailie Ross 
Men's Soccer Jackson Watkins 
Women's Basketball Jaylah Henderson 
Women's Soccer Brynli Baker 
Women's Soccer Sarah Smith 
Cheer Victoria Andre 
Volleyball Madi Henry 
Men's Basketball Moses Tuft 
Women's Soccer Lauren Laux 
Women's Soccer Reagan Roberts 
Men's Basketball Jefferson McLamb 
Volleyball Quincy Vanderhorst 
Women's Soccer Peri Farrar 
Men's Soccer Harold Macias 

 
 
 
GPA of 3.5 – 3.79.  
 
Men's Basketball Daniel Lubamba 
Women's Basketball Janell Sindab 
Women's Soccer Trinay Rudd 
Women's Soccer Taylor Simco 
Men's Basketball Kyler Harris 
Cheer Samantha Pasch 
Men's Basketball Korey Richardson 
Men's Soccer Chris Hernandez 
Women's Basketball Kelly Holmgren 
Volleyball Olivia O'Kane 



Women's Basketball Demya Chisholm 
Women's Soccer Maleah Bainer 
Volleyball Jodee Barnes 
Men's Soccer Saul Juarez 
Cheer Ashlee Anderson 
Men's Basketball Knoah Carver 
Women's Soccer Alissa Campano 
Women's Soccer Teagan Rosales 
Women's Basketball Jaci Bolden 

 
 
GPA of 3.8 – 4.0.   
 
Men's Soccer Emilio Roman 
Volleyball Nora Pit 
Cheer Kaiana Apollo 
Volleyball Leah Davis 
Volleyball Mackenzie Davis 
Volleyball London Ipsen 
Volleyball Abby Morse 
Volleyball Sarah Siebert 
Men's Basketball Josh Laney 
Women's Basketball Amyrikal Vaught 
Men's Soccer Trey Clements 
Men's Soccer Alex Flores 
Men's Soccer Barrett Klapprodt 
Men's Soccer Tyler Kroma 
Men's Soccer Cooper Lang  
Women's Soccer Keeli Crisco 
Women's Soccer Justine Moesch 
Women's Soccer Johanna Morales 
Women's Soccer Lillian Schmitt 
Women's Soccer Kylie Cozart 

 
All-Region Awards 
 
Men’s Basketball 
Korey Richardson - 2nd Team All-Region 
 
Women’s Basketball 
Jaci Bolden - 1st Team All-Region, Region 10 Player of the Year, NJCAA Third Team All-
American 
Khauri Little - 2nd Team All-Region 
 



Men’s Soccer 
Alejandro Sepulveda - 1st Team All Region 
Saul Juarez - 1st Team All-Region 
Trey Clements - 1st Team All-Region 
Emilio Roman - 1st Team All-Region 
Ricky Garcia - 2nd Team All-Region 
Barrett Klapprodt - 2nd Team All-Region 
Alex Flores - 3rd Team All-Region 
 
 
Women’s Soccer 
Maya McDonald - Region 10 Player of the Year, 1st Team All-Region, Honorable Mention All-
American 
Maleah Bainer - 1st Team All-Region 
Peri Farrar - 1st Team All-Region 
Kailie Ross - 1st Team All-Region 
Lauren Laux - 1st Team All-Region 
Halie Blizzard - 2nd Team All-Region 
Keeli Crisco - 2nd Team All-Region 
 
Women’s Volleyball 
Mackenzie Davis - 1st Team All-Region 
Quincy Vanderhorst - 1st Team All-Region and Region 10 All-Tournament Team  
Leah Davis - 2nd Team All-Region 
London Ipsen - 2nd Team All-Region and Region 10 All-Tournament Team 
Abby Morse - 3rd Team All-Region 
Nora Pit - 3rd Team All-Region 
 


